Reset Form

Print Form



CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE VALUE

DR-420 R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Year :	2013									
Principal Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA Taxing Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA OPERA			ATING							
SEC1	SECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER									
1.	Current year taxable value of real property for operating pur	poses	\$ 400,540,123			(1)				
2.	Current year taxable value of personal property for operating	g purposes	\$ 28,365,339			(2)				
3.	Current year taxable value of centrally assessed property for	operating purposes	\$ 1,407,397			(3)				
4.	Current year gross taxable value for operating purposes (Lin	e 1 plus Line 2 plus Line 3)	\$		430,312,859	(4)				
5.	Current year net new taxable value (Add new construction, improvements increasing assessed value by at least 100%, a personal property value over 115% of the previous year's value	nnexations, and tangible	\$ 1,932,202							
6.	Current year adjusted taxable value (Line 4 minus Line 5)		\$		428,380,657	(6)				
7.	Prior year FINAL gross taxable value from prior year applicat	ole Form DR-403 series	\$		428,570,070	(7)				
8.	Does the taxing authority include tax increment financing ar of worksheets (DR-420TIF) attached. If none, enter 0	eas? If yes, enter number	✓ YES	□ NO	Number 1	(8)				
9.	Does the taxing authority levy a voted debt service millage of years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII, State Constitution? If ye DR-420DEBT, Certification of Voted Debt Millage forms attached	☐ YES	✓ NO	Number 0	(9)					
	Property Appraiser Certification I certify the	taxable values above are o	orrect to t	he best o	f my knowled	lge.				
SIGN HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:	Date :								
HERE	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser		6/26/2013 1:16 PM							
SECT	TION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY									
If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your taxing authority will be denied TRIM certification and possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax year. If any line is not applicable, enter -0										
10.	Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adj millage from Form DR-422)	usted then use adjusted	5.90	000	per \$1,000	(10)				
11.	Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, o	livided by 1,000)	\$		2,528,563	(11)				
12.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all D	\$		342,193	(12)					
13.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line	\$		2,186,370	(13)					
14.	Dedicated increment value, if any (Sum of either Line 6b or Line 7e fo	\$		57,537,001	(14)					
15.	Adjusted current year taxable value (Line 6 minus Line 14)	\$	11	370,843,656	(15)					
16.	Current year rolled-back rate (Line 13 divided by Line 15, mult	5.89	957	per \$1000	(16)					
17.	Current year proposed operating millage rate	7.40	000	per \$1000	(17)					
18.	Total taxes to be levied at proposed millage rate (Line 17 mu by 1,000)	\$		3,184,315	(18)					

19.	Т	TYPE of principal authority (check		one) —	County Municipality		Independent Special District Water Management District		(19)	
20.	A	Applicable taxing authority (check		_	✓ Principal Authority MSTU		Dependent Special District Water Management District Ba		(20)	
21.	1. Is millage levied in more than one cou			unty? (check one)	☐ Yes	√ N	No		(21)	
		DEPENDENT	SPECIAL DISTRIC	TS AND MSTUs	STOP	STC	OP HERE	- SIGN AND SUBN	/IIT	
22.	22. Enter the total adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds dependent special districts, and MSTUs levying a millag forms)					\$20 \$		2,186,370	(22)	
23.	Curi	rent year aggrega	ate rolled-back rate (Lin	ne 22 divided by Line	5, multiplied by 1,	000)	5.895	per \$1,000	(23)	
24.	Curi	rent year aggrega	ate rolled-back taxes (L	ine 4 multiplied by Lii	ne 23, divided by 1,	000) \$	2000	2,536,996	(24)	
25.	Enter total of all operating ad valorem taxes proposed to be levied be taxing authority, all dependent districts, and MSTUs, if any. (The sum DR-420 forms)							3,184,315	(25)	
26.	Current year proposed aggregate millage rate (Line 25 divided by Line 4, multiple by 1,000)						7.400	00 per \$1,000	(26)	
27.		rent year propose 23, <u>minus 1</u> , mu	ed rate as a percent cha altiplied by 100)	ange of rolled-back r	ate (Line 26 divide	d by		25.52 %	(27)	
1	First public Date: budget hearing 9/9/2013		Time : 6:00 PM	Place : South Daytona City Hall Complex, City Cou 1672 S. Ridgewood Avenue, South Dayton				ers,		
	Taxing Authority Certification The millages c				es and rates are correct to the best of my knowledge. oly with the provisions of s. 200.065 and the provisions r s. 200.081, F.S.					
١	ı	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:					Date :			
	3	Electronically Co	ertified by Taxing Auth	ed by Taxing Authority			7/31/2013 8:54 AM			
	H	Title: JOSEPH W YARBROUGH, CITY MANAGER		Contact Name and Contact Title : CHRISTOPHER E. CAMPBELL, FINANCE DIRECTOR						
F	E	Mailing Address : PO BOX 214960				Physical Address : 1672 S RIDGEWOOD AVE				
	_	City, State, Zip : SOUTH DAYTON	IA. FL 32119		Phone Numbe		TOO DE STORES DE			
	33011137113171132113				386-322-3065 386-322-3099			386-322-3099		

Reset Form Print Form

DR-420MM-P R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code

Effective 11/12

MAXIMUM MILLAGE LEVY CALCULATION PRELIMINARY DISCLOSURE

For municipal governments, counties, and special districts

		A - NO 100 PROPERTY.							
Year: 2013 County: VO			VOLU	SIA					
Principal Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA Taxing Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA O				ATING					
1.	Is your taxing authority a municipality or independent special distrivalorem taxes for less than 5 years?	ct that has levied	d ad	Yes	✓ No	(1)			
	IF YES, STOP HERE. SIGN AND SUBMIT. You are not subject to a millage limitation								
2.	Current year rolled-back rate from Current Year Form DR-420, Line	16		5.8957	per \$1,000	(2)			
3.	Prior year maximum millage rate with a majority vote from 2012 For	m DR-420MM, Lir	ne 13	8.1837	per \$1,000	(3)			
4.	Prior year operating millage rate from Current Year Form DR-420, L	ine 10		5.9000	per \$1,000	(4)			
	If Line 4 is equal to or greater than Line 3, ski	p to Line 11.	If les	ss, contin	ue to Line 5.				
	Adjust rolled-back rate based on prior year	majority-vote	maxim	um millage	rate				
5.	Prior year final gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420,	Line 7	\$		428,570,070	(5)			
6.	Prior year maximum ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 3 multiplied by Line 5 divided by 1,000)		\$		3,507,289	(6)			
7.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of ar measured by a dedicated increment value from Current Year Form	\$		342,193	(7)				
8.	8. Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 6 minus Line 7)				3,165,096	(8)			
9.	Adjusted current year taxable value from Current Year form DR-420 Line 15				370,843,656	(9)			
10. Adjusted current year rolled-back rate (Line 8 divided by Line 9, multiplied by 1,000)					per \$1,000	(10)			
	Calculate maximum millage levy								
11.	Rolled-back rate to be used for maximum millage levy calculation (Enter Line 10 if adjusted or else enter Line 2)		8.5349	per \$1,000	(11)				
12.	Adjustment for change in per capita Florida personal income (See L	ine 12 Instruction	ns)		1.0169	(12)			
13.	Majority vote maximum millage rate allowed (Line 11 multiplied by L	Line 12)		8.6791	per \$1,000	(13)			
14.	Two-thirds vote maximum millage rate allowed (Multiply Line 13 by	1.10)		9.5470	per \$1,000	(14)			
15.	Current year proposed millage rate			7.4000	per \$1,000	(15)			
16.	Minimum vote required to levy proposed millage: (Check one)				(16)				
√	a. Majority vote of the governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less than or equal to Line 13. The maximum millage rate is equal to the majority vote maximum rate. <i>Enter Line 13 on Line 17</i> .								
	b. Two-thirds vote of governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less maximum millage rate is equal to proposed rate. <i>Enter Line 15</i>	on Line 17.							
	c. Unanimous vote of the governing body, or 3/4 vote if nine mem The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. <i>Enter</i>			e if Line 15 is	greater than Line 1	4.			
	d. Referendum: The maximum millage rate is equal to the propose	ed rate. Enter Lir	ne 15 or	n Line 17.	×				
17.	The selection on Line 16 allows a maximum millage rate of (Enter rate indicated by choice on Line 16)		8.6791	per \$1,000	(17)				
18.	Current year gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420, Li	\$		430,312,859	(18)				

20-100000000000000000000000000000000000	Taxing Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA OPERATING DR-420MM R. 5/ Page							
19.	Curr	rent year proposed taxes (Line 15 multiplie	d by Line 18, divided b	y 1,000)	\$	3,184,31		(19)
	Tota 1,00	ol taxes levied at the maximum millage rat 0)	te (Line 17 multiplied		\$	3,734,728		(20)
	DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND MSTUS STOP HERE. SIGN AND SUBMIT.							
		er the current year proposed taxes of all de Illage . <i>(The sum of all Lines 19 from each di</i>			\$	0		
22.	Tota	al current year proposed taxes (Line 19 plu	s Line 21)		\$	3,184	4,315	(22)
100		al Maximum Taxes				7:10		
		er the taxes at the maximum millage of all ing a millage <i>(The sum of all Lines 20 from</i>			\$		0	(23)
24.	Tota	al taxes at maximum millage rate (Line 20 p	olus Line 23)		\$	3,734	4,728	(24)
- 5	Total Maximum Versus Total Taxes Levied							
25.	Are t	total current year proposed taxes on Line imum millage rate on Line 24? (Check on	22 equal to or less the)	an total taxes at the	✓ YES	□ NO		(25)
s	- 1	Taxing Authority Certification	I certify the millages and rates are correct to th comply with the provisions of s. 200.065 and th 200.081, F.S.					
1		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer	:		Date :			
G		Electronically Certified by Taxing Author	ity		7/31/2013 8:54 AM			
Н	Title: Contact N				nd Contact Title : CAMPBELL, FINANCE DIRECTOR			
R	Mailing Address: PO BOX 214960 City, State, Zip: SOUTH DAYTONA, FL 32119			Physical Address : 1672 S RIDGEWOOD AVE			e:	
				Phone Number : 386-322-3065	Fax Number : 386-322-3099			

Complete and submit this form DR-420MM-P, Maximum Millage Levy Calculation-Preliminary Disclosure, to your property appraiser with the form DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value.



TAX INCREMENT ADJUSTMENT WORKSHEET

DR-420TIF R. 6/10 Rule 12DER11-10 Florida Administrative Code Eff. 05/11

Year: 2013 Co				County: VOLUSIA					
Principal Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA				Taxing Authority: SOUTH DAYTONA OPERATING					
		nity Redevelopment Area : Daytona		Base Yea 1997	r:				
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER			***************************************				
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	177,166,718	(1)	
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	116,601,454	(2)	
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)			\$	60,565,264	(3)	
4.	Pric	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea			\$ 177,652,79			
5.	Pric	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	61,051,338	(5)	
-	IGN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:		73.93		Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIO	NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Co	mplete l	EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both).	
6. lf	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	ınd IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based	l.			95.00 % (6a			
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b				5a)	\$ 57,537,001			
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year				\$	342,193	(6c)			
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	ınd IS NC	OT BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10	1 100		0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$ 0 (
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i e 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value		0.00 % (7d			
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the parties of the state			7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
		Taxing Authority Certification I certi	fy the ca	Iculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:	., .,			Date :			
l Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/31/2013 8:54 AM					
N	200	True .				Contact Name and Contact Title : CHRISTOPHER E. CAMPBELL, FINANCE DIRECTOR			
				1672 S RIE	ysical Address : 572 S RIDGEWOOD AVE				
٠	City, State, Zip:				Phone Nui				
SOUTH DAYTONA, FL 32119 386-322-					-3065 386-322-3099				